The jump start program continued through 
the end of CY2022 and expected to be completed by the beginning of CY2023. 

Office of Permitting & Licensing           

Permit Operations 

Permits staff processed 210 new Land Use Permit (LUP) Applications.  Three hundred four 
(304) LUPs were modified during the course of the review procedure.  During the course of the 
year, twenty-one (21) LUPs were canceled and zero (0) expired.  Of the 176 issued LUPs, 
seventeen (17) were issued for new single-family dwellings and four (4) for mobile homes.